

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 358/2024

Miss Pooja Choudhary D/o Late Shri Lalit Choudhary And Smt.  
Ram Choudhary

----Appellant

Versus

Manish Parnami S/o Late Shri Madan Mohan Parnami,

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                            |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Ankit Sharma                                                           |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. J.P. Goyal, Sr. Advocate with<br>Ms. Shikha Pranami<br>Ms. Jyoti Swami |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

**Order**

**15/03/2024**

1. Considered the submission of learned counsel for appellant and learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent No.1-plaintiff.
2. The record be called immediately through special Messenger.
3. Office is directed to ensure that by next date of hearing record is procured.
4. List the matter on 21.03.2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J