

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 358/2024

Miss Pooja Choudhary D/o Late Shri Lalit Choudhary And Smt.
Ram Choudhary

----Appellant

Versus

Manish Parnami S/o Late Shri Madan Mohan Parnami,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ankit Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. J.P. Goyal, Senior Advocate with Ms. Jyoti Swami & Ms. Shikha Parnami

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

25/04/2024

1. Application No. 1/2024 filed under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC shall be considered at the time of final adjudication of this appeal.
2. Heard on stay application No. 1133/2024.
3. Interim order dated 21.03.2024 is made absolute till disposal of the appeal.
4. The stay application stands disposed of.
5. An application No. 2/2024 is filed for sending back the record to the Trial Court to prepare for final decree.
5. Considered the submissions.
6. The record may be sent to Trial Court after placing a copy of entire record with this file.
6. The application stands disposed of.
7. List on 05.07.2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J