

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 358/2024

Miss Pooja Choudhary D/o Late Shri Lalit Choudhary And Smt.
Ram Choudhary

----Appellant

Versus

Manish Parnami S/o Late Shri Madan Mohan Parnami,

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 579/2024

Rama Choudhary D/o Late Shri Madan Mohan Parnami Ex. Wife
Of Shri Lalit Choudhary

----Appellant

Versus

Manish Parnami S/o Late Shri Madan Mohan Parnami

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ankit Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Shikha Parnami

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

13/11/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent states that a miscellaneous application, seeking modification in the order dated 25.04.2024 has been moved.

Office may check and list the present matters on such application before the appropriate Bench, after one week.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/73-74