

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 358/2024
CNR: RJHC020171452024 | URN: CFA / 515U / 2024

Miss Pooja Choudhary D/o Late Shri Lalit Choudhary And Smt.
Ram Choudhary
-----Appellant

Versus

Manish Parnami S/o Late Shri Madan Mohan Parnami,
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 579/2024
CNR: RJHC020382432024 | URN: CFA / 864U / 2024

Rama Choudhary D/o Late Shri Madan Mohan Parnami Ex. Wife
Of Shri Lalit Choudhary
-----Appellant

Versus

Manish Parnami S/o Late Shri Madan Mohan Parnami
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. J.P. Goyal, Sr. Adv. assisted by Ms. Shikha Parnami

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

20/08/2026

None present on behalf of the appellants.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that there is an
urgency in the present matters.

Considering the same, list these matters on 15.09.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J